508013915 07/17/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8061060

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PATENT TRUST, LLC	07/13/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DISTEFANO WEBSITE INNOVATIONS, LLC
Street Address:	2910 N.W. 26TH AVENUE
City:	BOCA RATON
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33434

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7353199

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)423-9297

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

5618017700 Phone:

ptomail@iplawpro.com Email:

Correspondent Name: CUENOT, FORSYTHE & KIM, LLC

Address Line 1: 20283 STATE ROAD 7

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: **BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33498**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8201-0000 PT TO DWI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT D. PAUL
SIGNATURE:	/SCOTT D. PAUL/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT PT TO DWI#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 064285 FRAME: 0200

508013915

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Patent Assignment Agreement (herein referred to as the "Assignment") is made and entered into this ____ day of July, 2023 by and between Patent Trust, LLC (herein referred to as the "Assignor") and DiStefano Website Innovations, LLC (herein referred to as "Assignee").

In consideration of the covenants and obligations contained herein, Assignor and Assignee represent and agree as follows:

1. The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee the following United States Patent(s) and/or Patent Application(s) (herein referred to as the "Intellectual Property"):

U.S. Patent No. 7,353,199.

- 2. In return for assignment of all rights to the Intellectual Property, the Assignee agrees to pay the Assignor a sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration. The Assignor acknowledges receipt of this consideration.
- 3. The Assignor warrants and represents that the Assignor is the sole owner of the Intellectual Property, and that the Assignor has full power and authority to enter into this Assignment.
- 4. The Assignor expressly agrees that from the date of the Assignment, the Assignee shall own, without reservation, all rights in the Intellectual Property. The Assignee shall have sole benefit of these rights and the sole discretion to dispose of these rights in any way.
- 5. This Assignment shall be governed in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida. Any dispute, controversy or legal proceeding regarding this Assignment shall be resolved and adjudicated in the Courts of the State of Florida.
- 6. The Parties agree that this Assignment shall be binding upon their respective legal successors and assigns. This Assignment is final.
- 7. The Assignor agrees to execute all documents necessary to effect the Assignment, as and where necessary to comply with applicable local laws.

Assignor: Patent Trust, LLC Assignee: DiStefano Website Innovations, LLC

Thomas L. DiStefano III

Thomas L. DiStefano III

Date: 7.13.2023 Date: 7.13.2023

> PATENT REEL: 064285 FRAME: 0201

RECORDED: 07/17/2023